

Court No. - 47

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2124 of 1979

Petitioner :- Ram Murat

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,Raj Karan Yadav,Surya Pratap Yadav

Hon'ble Irshad Ali,J.

Sri Santosh Kumar Pandey holding brief of Sri R.K.Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file substitution application.

Two weeks' time is allowed.

List this petitioner after two weeks.

Order Date :- 26.2.2018

Manoj