

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2124 of 1979

Petitioner :- Ram Murat

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,Raj Karan Yadav,Surya
Pratap Yadav

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. Mr. R.K. Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that substitution application in respect to sole petitioner is under preparation.
2. In view of the statement made by counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter on 29.7.2025 under heading of oldest pending cases of the Court.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

Vandana Y.