



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 2124 of 1979

Ram Murat

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : R.K. Pandey, Ram Kishore Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Raj Karan Yadav, S.C., Surya Pratap
Yadav

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

**Order on Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.5 of 2025 in
Substitution Application No. 6 of 2025**

Cause shown for the delay in filing the substitution application is to the satisfaction of the Court. The delay in filing the substitution application is, accordingly, condoned. The delay condonation application is allowed.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 6 of 2025

1. The instant substitution application has been filed for substituting the heirs of sole petitioner Ram Murat, who died on 12.6.2023.
2. Application is allowed.
3. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of sole petitioner Ram Murat and the name of his legal heirs Kuldeep son of Sunil Dutt and Smt. Vinod Kumari wife of Sunil Dutt, be substituted as petitioner nos. 1/1 & 1/2, respectively.

Order on Petition

List for final hearing after two weeks.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

February 4, 2026

Ranjeet Sahu